Features
n	 Fuses	at	120	V	or	240	V
n	 E24	resistance	values
n	 RoHS	compliant*
n	 										UL	1412	recognized
n	 Coating	material	meets	UL	94V-0
	 requirements
Applications

0.75	±	0.05
(.030	±	.002)
How to Order
FW 10 A 7R50 J A
Model
	 FW	=		Fusible
  Wirewound
Rated Power
 10 = 1.0 Watts
 20 = 2.0 Watts
 30 = 3.0 Watts
 50 = 5.0 Watts
 70 = 7.0 Watts
Pin Style
	 A	=	Axial
Resistance Code
	 •	R<100	ohms:
  “R” represents decimal point
	 	 (examples:		7R50	=	7.5	ohms)
	 •	R≥100	ohms:
	 	 First	three	digits	are	significant,
	 	 fourth	digit	represents	number	of
  zeros to follow
	 	 (example:	1000	=	100	ohms)
Resistance Tolerance
	 J	=	±5	%
Packaging
	 A	=	Ammo	Pack
       •	1,000	pcs./box:	FW10,	FW20,	FW30
	 							•	500	pcs./box:	FW50,	FW70
Resistance
Value
(Ohms)
Resistance
Code
4.7 4R70
5.1 5R10
5.6 5R60
6.2 6R20
6.8 6R80
Popular Values
Resistance
Value
(Ohms)
Resistance
Code
7.5 7R50
8.2 8R20
9.1 9R10
10.0 10R0
Specifications	are	subject	to	change	without	notice.
The	device	characteristics	and	parameters	in	this	data	sheet	can	and	do	vary	in	different	applications	and	actual	device	performance	may	vary	over	time.
Users	should	verify	actual	device	performance	in	their	specific	applications.
	 FWxxA	Series	Fusible	Power	Resistors
Performance Specifications
Characteristic Limits Test Method
(JIS-C-5201 & JIS-C-5202)
Temperature	Coefficient ±200	PPM/°C	max.
4.8			Natural	resistance	changes	per	temperature	(°C):
                     R2-R2    x	106	(PPM/°C)                   R1(T2-T1)
        R1:			Resistance	value	at	room	temp.	(T1)
        R2:			Resistance	value	at	room	temp.	+100	°C	(T2)
Short Time Overload Resistance	change	rate	is	±5	%	max.,	with
no evidence of mechanical damage.
4.13 Permanent resistance change after the application of a
								potential	of	2.5	times	RCWV	for	5	seconds.
Terminal Strength No evidence of mechanical damage.
4.16 Direct	Load:
        Resistance to a 2.5 kg direct load for 10 seconds in the